

E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 719

Introduced by Larson, 40, Chairman Enrollment and Review

1 1. On page 1, line 2, strike "81-118.01,"; and strike
2 beginning with "change" in line 10 through line 17 and insert
3 "define and redefine terms; to change provisions of the Records
4 Management Act; to restate intent; to change powers and duties
5 of the State Records Board and the network manager; to change
6 provisions relating to the technical advisory committee, fees,
7 agency procedures, reports, and a fund; to provide requirements
8 for certain electronic information and services; to eliminate
9 provisions relating to public bidding, certain public records
10 requests, and obsolete provisions regarding equipment; to harmonize
11 provisions; to repeal the original sections; and to outright repeal
12 sections 84-1205.04, 84-1205.06, and 84-1223, Reissue Revised
13 Statutes of Nebraska."

14 2. On page 2, strike lines 1 through 4.

15 3. On page 15, line 4, strike "such", show as stricken,
16 and insert "state or local".

17 4. On page 32, line 10, after "agencies" insert an
18 underscored comma; and in line 14 strike the third comma and show
19 as stricken.

20 5. On page 38, line 23, after the comma insert "Reissue
21 Revised Statutes of Nebraska,".